1 / 19
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
EVOQ-SYSTEM-SPEC-REV7   -  July 6, 2026

and low CCT values (##)
A drawing of your pattern is required - anything from a line drawing to an architectural drawing.
Order Guide - Fixture only
CONFIGURATION 9, 10 TOTAL LENGTH CORNER TYPE 12
Specify NA for Linear
Linear Pattern #FT#IN 11 - Specify nominal length (#) in 1'
and/or 1" increments
11  · �For a circle, specify the diameter. Minimum cove
diameter is 54" for inside corners and 44" for
outside corners.
· �For an arc, specify the arc length. Minimum cove
radius is 27" for inside corners and 22" for outside
corners.
· �Minimum cove diameter and radius are measured
from the rear face of the cove structure. See page
9 for details.
Pattern with straight corners Pattern with curved corners 13
LIN - Linear SQR - Square
REC - Rectangle
LSH - L- shape
USH - U- shape
PAT - Pattern
CIR - Circle
ARC - Arc
LEVIC - Leveled inside corner LEVICC - Leveled inside curved corner
LEVOC - Leveled outside corner LEVOCC - Leveled outside curved corner
NA - Not applicable
12 � If more than one option is specified, separate codes with a "+", e.g. LEVIC+LEVOC.
13 �For patterns with curved corners, the minimum cove radius is 18" for an inside corner, and 13" for an
outside corner. Minimum radius is measured from the rear face of the cove structure. See page 9
for details.
9 �A combination of 12", 18", and 48" plug and play
modules may be used in order to optimize uniform
surface illumination.
10 �See pages 7 to 8 for details.
VOLTAGE DRIVER ELECTRICAL
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
D1 - 1% 0-10V
ELV 14, 15 - ELV 120V
TRI 14, 15 - TRIAC 120V
LDE1 15, 16, 17 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
DA 15, 16 - DALI
ELD1 15 - eldoLED 1% ECOdrive 0-10V
ELD0 15 - eldoLED 0.1% SOLOdrive 0-10V
+#EMB 18, 19 - Emergency battery
1C - 1 circuit
#MC 20 - Multi circuit
20 �Specify total number of
circuits (#). Provide drawing
or layout specifications.14 �Available with 120V only.
15 �Not available with 350 lm/ft.
16 �On-site commissioning is required.
17 �Not available with 12" modules.
18 �Available with 48" modules only.
19 �Specify quantity (#) and add to the driver code, e.g.
D1+1EMB. Each battery powers a 48" module.
SOLA
SD1 - Single 0-10V input
DUO
DMX 16, 18 - DMX
DDA 16 - DALI DT6
DDA8 16 - DALI DT8
DD1 - Dual 0-10V input for CCT/intensity
LD2 15, 16 - Lutron DALI-2 digital
For fixture with ramp, see page 3.
3 / 19
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify

CCT/intensity
LD2 11, 12 - Lutron DALI-2 digital
Order Guide - Fixture with ramp (Lumenwerx cove)
1 - Fixture
MOUNTING 24 MOUNTING FINISH
Linear and Pattern with straight corners Pattern with curved corners UNF 28 - Unfinished
W - Matte white
CF# - Custom finish,
specify RAL#
28 �Not available with
direct mount
mounting options.
Mud-in
FE1 - Flat edge
FE2 - Flat edge with air return
KE1 - Knife edge 35°
WCA 25 - Wall cove with adjustable
brackets
Direct mount
DM1 - Flat edge direct mount
DM2 - Flat edge direct mount
with gasketed clear cover
DM3 - Flat edge direct mount
with adjustable brackets
Rail for existing coves
ADJ 26, 27 - Mounting
rail with adjustable
brackets
Mud-in
CRV1 - Curved ramp with flat edge for straight structures
CRV2 - Curved ramp with flat edge for curved structures
CKE1 - Curved ramp with knife edge for straight structures
CKE2 - Curved ramp with knife edge for curved structures
24 �See pages 10 to 17 for details.
25 �Not available with SNO or SWO optic
options.
26 �For existing coves. No ramp is provided.
27 Not available with pattern with curved corners.
2 - Ramp
RAMP LUMINAIRE ID CONFIGURATION 19, 20 TOTAL LENGTH
Specify same as Fixture
CORNER TYPE 22
Specify NA for Linear
EVOQLINRMP - Evoq
Linear ramp
EVOQPATRMP - Evoq
Pattern with straight
corners ramp
EVOQCURPATRMP -
Evoq Pattern with
curved corners ramp
Linear Pattern #FT#IN 21 - Specify nominal length
(#) in 1' and/or 1" increments
21  · �For a circle, specify the diameter.
Minimum cove diameter is 54" for
inside corners and 44" for outside
corners.
· �For an arc, specify the arc length.
Minimum cove radius is 27" for inside
corners and 22" for outside corners.
· �Minimum cove diameter and radius
are measured from the rear face of
the Lumenwerx ramp or other cove
structure. See page 9 for details.
Pattern with straight corners Pattern with curved corners 23
LIN -
Linear
SQR - Square
REC - Rectangle
LSH - L- shape
USH - U- shape
PAT - Pattern
CIR - Circle